PAHOKEL

CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF PAHOKEE

WORKSHOP

Tuesday, November 27, 2018 6:00 p.m. 360 East Main Street, Pahokee, Florida

This Workshop of the City Commission of the City of Pahokee is being held to discuss the November 27, 2018 Agenda.

- A. INVOCATION & PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
- B. ROLL CALL
- C. TOPIC
- D. DISCUSSION, COMMENTS, CONCERNS
- E. ADJOURN



AGENDA

CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF PAHOKEE

REGULAR COMMISSION MEETING TUESDAY, NOVEMBER 27, 2018 6:30 P.M.

- A. INVOCATION & PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
- B. ROLL CALL:
- C. ADDITIONS, DELETIONS, AND APPROVAL OF AGENDA ITEMS:
- D. CITIZEN COMMENTS (AGENDA ITEMS ONLY):
- E. PUBLIC SERVICE ANNOUNCEMENTS (FILL OUT PUBLIC COMMENT CARD):
- F. APPROVAL OF MINUTES:
 - 1. September 25, 2018 Regularly Scheduled Commission Meeting Minutes
 - 2. October 9, 2018 Workshop Minutes
 - 3. October 9, 2018 Regularly Scheduled Commission Meeting Minutes
- G. CONSENT AGENDA:
- H. ORDINANCE:
- I. RESOLUTIONS:
 - 1. RESOLUTION 2018 73 A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF PAHOKEE, FLORIDA, APPROVING AND AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO EXECUTE THE AGREEMENT FOR VOTE PROCESSING EQUIPMENT USE AND ELECTION SERVICES BY AND BETWEEN THE PALM BEACH COUNTY SUPERVISOR OF ELECTIONS AND THE CITY OF PAHOKEE.
 - 2. RESOLUTION 2018 74 A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF PAHOKEE, FLORIDA, RATIFIYING AND SETTING THE CITY'S QUALIFYING FEES, FOR THE OFFICE OF MAYOR AND COMMISSIONER.
 - 3. RESOLUTION 2018 75 A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF PAHOKEE, FLORIDA, AUTHORIZING THE ISSUANCE OF ITS PROMISSORY NOTE, SERIES 2018 IN THE PRINCIPAL AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED \$610,000 TO PROVIDE FUNDS FOR AN ARTIFICIAL TURF PLAYING FIELD AND COSTS RELATED THERETO; PLEDGING CERTAIN REVENUES TO REPAY SUCH NOTE AS PROVIDED HEREIN; PRESCRIBING THE FORM, TERMS AND DETAILS OF THE NOTE; PROVIDING FOR THE RIGHTS, SECURITY AND REMEDIES FOR THE HOLDER OF SUCH NOTE; PROVIDING FOR THE CREATION OF CERTAIN FUNDS; AWARDING THE NOTE TO THE BANK OF BELLE GLADE BY NEGOTIATED SALE; MAKING CERTAIN COVENANTS AND AGREEMENTS IN CONNECTION THEREWITH; AND PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.
 - 4. RESOLUTION 2018 76 A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF PAHOKEE, FLORIDA, AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE MAYOR TO EXECUTE THE AMENDED AND RESTATED INTERLOCAL AGREEMENT BY AND BETWEEN THE CITY OF PAHOKEE AND PALM BEACH COUNTY, FOR THE PURPOSE OF FLEET MANAGEMENT SERVICES.
- J. PUBLIC HEARINGS:
- K. PROCLAMATIONS (approval):
- L. PRESENTATIONS:
 - 1. Lawn of the Month (October 2018) Luis Paniagua & Sandra Paniagua
- M. REPORT OF THE MAYOR:
- N. REPORT OF THE CITY MANAGER:
- O. REPORT OF THE CITY ATTORNEY:

Page 2 of 3



AGENDA

CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF PAHOKEE

REGULAR COMMISSION MEETING TUESDAY, NOVEMBER 27, 2018 6:30 P.M.

- P. OLD BUSINESS:
- Q. NEW BUSINESS:
- R. CITIZEN COMMENTS/GENERAL CONCERNS:
- S. CORRESPONDENCE/COMMENTS AND CONCERNS OF THE CITY COMMISSIONERS:
- T. ADJOURN: